



ESSA South East Division Trials
Tunbridge Wells Sports Centre
Tunbridge Wells



27 October 2018

Detailed Results

7.0.1.4

Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lauren Saunders (2007) -- Alfred Sutton (Berks)													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	28.90	58.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	94.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	130.40	
2 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Lymington (Hants)													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	52.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	79.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	99.65	
3 Meah Thorngate (2007) -- The Hill (Berks)													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	48.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	69.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	98.25	
4 Evie Tierney (2008) -- Bawksbury (Hants)													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	19.20	68.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	92.70	

Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Malachy Walsh (2007) -- Ringwood Waldorf (Hants)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	17.25	47.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	77.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	104.55	
2 Jimmy James (2007) -- Orchard (Hants)													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	36.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	58.25	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	16.10	74.35	

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lily Chandler (2006) -- George Abbot (Surrey)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	64.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	91.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	129.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	157.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2	Maya Peche (2006) -- Little Heath (Berks)												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	19.20	51.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	78.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	116.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	151.30	
3	Caitlin Maytham (2007) -- Guildford High (Surrey)												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	60.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	82.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	111.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	151.25	
4	Freya Kelly (2006) -- Farnborough Hill (Hants)												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	59.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	88.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	116.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	142.60	
5	Maija Adamson (2007) -- Crofton (Hants)												
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	48.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	75.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	30.80	105.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	26.00	131.90	
6	Lyra Guise Tucker (2007) -- Tormead (Surrey)												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	53.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	74.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	17.85	92.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	116.35	
7	Elizabeth Hart (2007) -- Kings' School (Hants)												
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	46.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	63.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	85.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	109.85	

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- Reigate Grammar (Surrey)												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	69.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	104.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	144.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	177.55	
2	Bryn James (2006) -- Perins (Hants)												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	53.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	90.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	124.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			13.0	27.30	151.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Reuben Havenga (2007) -- King Edward VI (Hants)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	59.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	81.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	118.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	151.10	
4 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Regents Park (Hants)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	49.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	75.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	112.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	26.40	138.80	
5 Illan Stead (2005) -- St Mary's (Hants)													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	48.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	81.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	23.00	104.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	23.10	127.90	
6 Austin Bradbury (2006) -- Highdown (Berks)													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	44.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	68.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	86.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	108.70	

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maya Kutty (2004) -- St Anne's (Hants)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	40.95	75.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	39.90	115.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	154.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	188.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.0	37.80	226.25	
2 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Guildford High (Surrey)													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			14.5	26.10	26.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	59.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	92.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	132.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	166.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	202.40	
3 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Ballard (Hants)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	49.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	84.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	117.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	153.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	191.15	

Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Oliver Cazaly (2004) -- Romsey (Hants)													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	73.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	41.00	114.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	160.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	210.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	246.50	
(2) Quinn Shaw (2004) -- SGS College (Glos) (guest)													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	63.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.5	36.75	99.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	149.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	41.85	190.85	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	46.20	237.05	
2 James West (2004) -- Maiden Erlegh (Berks)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	69.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	106.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	156.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	194.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	40.50	234.95	
3 Johannes Coetzee (2004) -- All Hallows (Surrey)													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.0	34.20	34.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	63.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	96.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	26.40	122.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	152.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	43.20	195.50	
4 Hernán Mosqueda-Jolly (2005) -- Blessed Hugh (Berks)													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	53.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	84.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.0			7.5	15.00	99.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	30.00	129.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	159.00	

Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charlotte West (2000) -- Maiden Erlegh (Berks)													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	73.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	104.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	148.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	182.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	50.40	232.90	
2 Elisabeth Cullen (2001) -- Beaconsfield High (Bucks)													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	36.75	36.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	69.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	102.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	138.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	178.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	219.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Katie Burton (2003) -- Dr Challoner's (Bucks)													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	70.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	107.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	151.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	1.5	3.0	4.0			9.5	25.65	176.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	217.50	

Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ethan Jones (2003) -- Emmbrook (Berks)													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	32.00	57.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	32.40	90.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	142.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	180.75	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	49.00	229.75	
2 Alex Walton (2003) -- Purbrook Park (Hants)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	65.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	39.90	104.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	140.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	178.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	219.35	
3 Max Targett (2003) -- Kings' School (Hants)													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	23.75	56.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	91.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	125.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	161.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	201.80	
4 Edward Beal (2001) -- Henley (Oxon)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	68.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	107.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	143.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	31.05	174.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.5	21.00	195.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points